Applications
Typical applications include:
�	Groundwater monitoring
�	Tailings dams
�	Mining/slope stability
�	Structural monitoring of buildings,
bridges, excavations and tunnels

VW Logger Specifications
Wi-Fi Specifications
Ordering Information
Example Part Number: 8920-LTM-01C-CBL
MODEL:
8920: Cellular
8930: Wi-Fi
8950: Satellite
CELLULAR NETWORK (Applicable to Model 8920 only):
LTM: LTE-M
03G: 3G
LOGGER TYPE:
01C: Vibrating Wire
04C: 4-Channel Vibrating Wire
08C: 8-Channel Vibrating Wire
ADR: Addressable
DHP: Digital High Power
TLT: Tilt
SENSOR CONNECTION:
CBL: Cable Gland�
NAP: Not Applicable
Supported Cellular Frequencies
ACCESSORIES
8900-SOL-10W-BRJ: GeoNet Series
Solar Panel, 10W, unregulated, for
charging through barrel jack connector.
8900-SOL-10W-USB: GeoNet Series
Solar Panel, 10W, unregulated, for
charging through USB port.
CHG-11: AC Charger
COM-169: USB 2.0 A Male to
C Male Cable
SUP-514: Desiccant pack, 10 grams
8800-7B: External 12V battery conver-
sion cable, 3 m length, barrel jack
connector.
8800-7BV: As above, customer-
specified cable length.
8020-7-1: Solar Panel, 20W, regulated.
For use with 12V battery. Includes
side-of-pole mounts, charge controller,
and 4.5 m interconnect cable with
battery clips.
Cellular
Single-Channel
VW Logger
Cellular
Digital High
Power Logger
Cellular
Tilt Logger
Cellular
Four-Channel
VW Logger
Cellular
Eight-Channel
VW Logger
Cellular
Addressable
Logger
Trueness 0.082 Hz
Frequency Precision 2 ±0.146 Hz (99% CI)
Frequency Resolution ±0.002 Hz
Thermistor Accuracy 1% (0.5 °C thermistor point match)
Thermistor Resolution 0.032 °C
Scan Interval Min: 10 minutes; Max: 24 hours
Data Transmission Interval 8920, 8930: Min: 10 minutes; Max: 24 hours
8950: Min: 2 hours; Max: 24 hours
Power Supply Mains power or solar
Operating Temperature −40 °C to +85 °C (range varies by power source)
VW Frequency Range 400-6,500 Hz
Dimensions (L × W × H) 120 × 122 × 91 mm (single-channel, addressable, tilt)
160 × 260 × 91 mm (four-channel)